
ALL EVENTS STANDINGS AFTER APR 21

BOWLER AVE HDCP TOTAL SINGLES DOUBLES TEAM 9 GAME GRAND
NAME 1 GM HDCP EVENT EVENT EVENT SCRATCH TOTAL AVE

1 Amanda Chepesiuk 184 45 405 569 636 621 1826 2231 202.89

2 Brittany Woolley 171 57 513 567 594 554 1715 2228 190.56

3 Mitch Parker 200 31 279 619 653 670 1942 2221 215.78

4 Lionel Laprade 201 30 270 580 581 731 1892 2162 210.22

5 Joe Kolodziejczak 206 26 234 571 668 671 1910 2144 212.22

6 Aaron Craig 238 0 0 733 675 734 2142 2142 238.00

7 Dave Zahodnik 201 30 270 610 566 671 1847 2117 205.22

8 Ian Nakonechny 216 17 153 638 617 708 1963 2116 218.11

9 Lisa Kleinsasser 182 47 423 559 541 585 1685 2108 187.22

10 Lisa Laprade 151 75 675 452 512 463 1427 2102 158.56

11 Rollie Turrie 187 43 387 517 544 651 1712 2099 190.22

12 Nicole Walker 189 41 369 542 594 593 1729 2098 192.11

13 Derek Shaffer 213 19 171 640 680 553 1873 2044 208.11

14 Jesse Wilson 218 15 135 631 647 580 1858 1993 206.44

15 Doug Kukko 170 58 522 502 452 474 1428 1950 158.67

16 Nicole Sinninghe 161 66 594 382 496 467 1345 1939 149.44

2023-24 CANADIAN LAKEHEAD TENPIN BOWLING ASSOCIATION
58th ANNUAL CITY CHAMPIONSHIPS



TEAM EVENT STANDINGS AFTER APR 21
TEAM TEAM AVE HDCP TOTAL GAME GAME GAME GRAND SCRATCH

NAME MEMBERS 1 GM HDCP ONE TWO THREE TOTAL TOTALS AVE

Lionel Laprade 201 30 90 256 244 231 731 243.67
Rollie Turrie 187 43 129 225 227 199 651 217.00

1 Kukko 393 871 865 854 2983 2590
Aaron Craig 238 0 0 258 229 247 734 244.67
Doug Kukko 170 58 174 132 165 177 474 158.00
Darryl Hill 163 64 192 201 173 182 556 185.33
Shannon Nakonechny 150 76 228 137 161 114 412 137.33

2 Nakonechny 606 805 760 748 2919 2313
Brad Jarvis 184 45 135 231 232 174 637 212.33

Ian Nakonechny 216 17 51 236 194 278 708 236.00

Nicole Walker 189 41 123 182 169 242 593 197.67

Nicole Sinninghe 161 66 198 159 142 166 467 155.67

3 Craig 411 813 783 845 2852 2441
Dave Zahodnik 201 30 90 214 245 212 671 223.67

Aaron Craig 2 238 0 0 258 227 225 710 236.67

Alex Jalava 201 30 90 208 223 193 624 208.00

Amanda Chepesiuk 184 45 135 181 206 234 621 207.00

4 Parker 375 774 817 877 2843 2468
Derek Shaffer 213 19 57 183 163 207 553 184.33

Mitch Parker 200 31 93 202 225 243 670 223.33

Joe Kolodziejczak 206 26 78 253 213 205 671 223.67

Andrew Hill 2 220 13 39 234 199 237 670 223.33

5 Metcalf 501 796 766 771 2834 2333
Kevin Metcalf 2 152 74 222 167 191 183 541 180.33

Larry Metcalf 174 54 162 142 163 146 451 150.33

2023-24 CANADIAN LAKEHEAD TENPIN BOWLING ASSOCIATION

58th ANNUAL CITY CHAMPIONSHIPS



Brittany Woolley 171 57 171 189 198 167 554 184.67

Jacob Fortier 137 88 264 179 150 133 462 154.00

6 Wilson 621 709 744 728 2802 2181
Lisa Kleinsasser 182 47 141 193 191 201 585 195.00

Jesse Wilson 218 15 45 148 205 227 580 193.33

Lisa Laprade 151 75 225 170 142 151 463 154.33

Kimmo Parkkari 174 54 162 161 170 158 489 163.00

7 Larocque 717 751 640 648 2756 2039
Kevin Metalf 152 74 222 205 149 147 501 167.00

Stephan Larocque 195 36 108 215 179 192 586 195.33



DOUBLES EVENT STANDINGS AFTER APR 21
TEAM AVE HDCP TOTAL GAME GAME GAME GRAND SCRATCH TOTALS

MEMBERS 1-GM HDCP ONE TWO THREE TOTAL DOUBLE IND AVERAGE

Amanda Chepesiuk 184 45 135 224 201 211 636 212.00

Mitch Parker 200 31 93 228 182 406 222 423 249 460 1517 1289 653 217.67

Alex Javala 201 30 90 233 201 247 681 227.00

Derek Shaffer 213 19 57 147 256 489 197 398 227 474 1508 1361 680 226.67

Dave Zahodnik 201 30 90 179 200 187 566 188.67

Stephan Laroque 2 195 36 108 198 224 403 230 430 243 430 1461 1263 697 232.33

Joe Kolodziejczak 206 26 78 228 192 248 668 222.67

Don Sutherland 196 35 105 183 214 442 203 395 187 435 1455 1272 604 201.33

Lisa Kleinsasser 182 47 141 163 180 198 541 180.33

Brittany Woolley 171 57 171 312 225 388 206 386 163 361 1447 1135 594 198.00

Daryl Hill 163 64 192 167 159 158 484 161.33

Andrew Hill 220 13 39 231 269 436 201 360 236 394 1421 1190 706 235.33

Lionel Laprade 2 201 30 90 234 198 209 641 213.67

Doug Kukko 2 170 58 174 264 175 409 166 364 173 382 1419 1155 514 171.33

Nicole Walker 189 41 123 186 224 184 594 198.00

Nicole Sinninghe 161 66 198 321 145 331 162 386 189 373 1411 1090 496 165.33

Lisa Laprade 151 75 225 173 147 192 512 170.67

Lionel Laprade 201 30 90 315 171 344 207 354 203 395 1408 1093 581 193.67
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Kevin Metcalf 2 152 74 222 190 151 138 479 159.67

Lisa Laprade 2 151 75 225 447 157 347 136 287 179 317 1398 951 472 157.33

Doug Kukko 170 58 174 126 170 156 452 150.67

Stephan Laroque 195 36 108 282 212 338 234 404 180 336 1360 1078 626 208.67

Rollie Turrie 187 43 129 202 192 150 544 181.33

Aaron Craig 238 0 0 129 238 440 247 439 190 340 1348 1219 675 225.00

Shannon Nakonechny 150 76 228 125 140 176 441 147.00

Ian Nakonechny 216 17 51 279 203 328 233 373 181 357 1337 1058 617 205.67

Jacob Fortier 137 88 264 140 115 118 373 124.33

Jesse Wilson 218 15 45 309 223 363 266 381 158 276 1329 1020 647 215.67
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BOWLER AVE HDCP TOTAL GAME GAME GAME GRAND SCRATCH

1-GM HDCP ONE TWO THREE TOTAL TOTAL AVERAGE

1 Brad Jarvis 184 45 135 214 252 233 834 699 233.00

2 Andrew Hill 220 13 39 233 216 258 746 707 235.67

3 Brittany Woolley 171 57 171 182 179 206 738 567 189.00

4 Aaron Craig 238 0 0 206 258 269 733 733 244.33

5 Mitch Parker 200 31 93 183 235 201 712 619 206.33

6 Amanda Chepesiuk 184 45 135 190 177 202 704 569 189.67

7 Lisa Kleinsasser 182 47 141 208 181 170 700 559 186.33

8 Dave Zahodnik 201 30 90 233 167 210 700 610 203.33

9 Derek Shaffer 213 19 57 222 202 216 697 640 213.33

10 Ian Nakonechny 216 17 51 256 197 185 689 638 212.67

11 Darryl Hill 163 64 192 205 133 159 689 497 165.67

12 Kevin Metcalf 2 152 74 222 185 136 135 678 456 152.00

13 Lisa Laprade 151 75 225 146 159 147 677 452 150.67

14 Doug Kukko 170 58 174 164 168 170 676 502 167.33

15 Jesse Wilson 218 15 45 246 212 173 676 631 210.33

16 Lionel Laprade 201 30 90 151 216 213 670 580 193.33

17 Nicole Walker 189 41 123 193 181 168 665 542 180.67

18 Nick Kuper 178 51 153 188 193 128 662 509 169.67

19 Joe Kolodziejczak 206 26 78 169 176 226 649 571 190.33

20 Rollie Turrie 187 43 129 186 177 154 646 517 172.33

21 Nicole Sinninghe 161 66 198 113 119 150 580 382 127.33

22 Don Sutherland 196 35 105 123 0 0 228 123 41.00
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SCRATCH ALL EVENTS STANDINGS AFTER APR 21

BOWLER SINGLES DOUBLES TEAM 9 GAME
NAME EVENT EVENT EVENT SCRATCH AVE

1 Aaron Craig 733 675 734 2142 238.00

2 Ian Nakonechny 638 617 708 1963 218.11

3 Mitch Parker 619 653 670 1942 215.78

4 Joe Kolodziejczak 571 668 671 1910 212.22

5 Lionel Laprade 580 581 731 1892 210.22

6 Derek Shaffer 640 680 553 1873 208.11

7 Jesse Wilson 631 647 580 1858 206.44

8 Dave Zahodnik 610 566 671 1847 205.22

9 Amanda Chepesiuk 569 636 621 1826 202.89

10 Nicole Walker 542 594 593 1729 192.11

11 Brittany Woolley 567 594 554 1715 190.56

12 Rollie Turrie 517 544 651 1712 190.22

13 Lisa Kleinsasser 559 541 585 1685 187.22

14 Doug Kukko 502 452 474 1428 158.67

15 Lisa Laprade 452 512 463 1427 158.56

16 Nicole Sinninghe 382 496 467 1345 149.44

17 Don Sutherland 123 604 #N/A #N/A #N/A
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AFTER APR 21

BOWLER AVE HDCP TOTAL SINGLES DOUBLES TEAM 9 GAME GRAND
NAME 1 GM HDCP EVENT EVENT EVENT SCRATCH TOTAL AVE

1 Amanda Chepesiuk 184 45 405 569 636 621 1826 2231 202.89

2 Brittany Woolley 171 57 513 567 594 554 1715 2228 190.56

3 Lisa Kleinsasser 182 47 423 559 541 585 1685 2108 187.22

4 Lisa Laprade 151 75 675 452 512 463 1427 2102 158.56

5 Nicole Walker 189 41 369 542 594 593 1729 2098 192.11

6 Nicole Sinninghe 161 66 594 382 496 467 1345 1939 149.44

2023-24 CANADIAN LAKEHEAD TENPIN BOWLING ASSOCIATION
58th ANNUAL CITY CHAMPIONSHIPS



2023-24 CANADIAN LAKEHEAD TENPIN BOWLING ASSOCIATION

58th ANNUAL CITY CHAMPIONSHIPS

177.00$     834 Brad Jarvis 358.00$     1517 Amanda Chepesiuk

135.00$     746 Andrew Hill Mitch Parker

90.00$       738 Brittany Woolley 240.00$     1508 Alex Javala

45.00$       733 Aaron Craig Derek Shaffer

PETER FUCHEK MEMORIAL PLAQUE

678.00$     2983 Lionel Laprade 105.00$     2231 Amanda Chepesiuk

Rollie Turrie 65.00$       2228 Brittany Woolley

Aaron Craig 40.00$       2221 Mitch Parker

Doug Kukko

GEORGE DRABEK MEMORIAL PLAQUE

40.00$       2142 Aaron Craig 40.00$       2231 Amanda Chepesiuk

SINGLES EVENT HI GAME POTS DOUBLES EVENT HI GAME POTS
32.00$       Gm1 Ian Nakonechny 258 34.00$       Gm1 Andrew Hill 269

32.00$       Gm 2 Aaron Craig 268 34.00$       Gm 2 Jesse Wilson 266

32.00$       Gm 3 Aaron Craig 269 34.00$       Gm 3 Mitch Parker 249

51.00$       Triple Aaron Craig 733 51.00$       Triple Andrew Hill 706

TEAM EVENT HI GAME POTS
26.00$       Gm1 Aaron Craig 258

26.00$       Gm 2 Lionel Laprade 244

26.00$       Gm 3 Ian Nakonechny 278

39.00$       Triple Aaron Craig 734

BRACKET RESULTS

TEAM EVENT SHIFTS
16.00$       1st Mitch Parker 243 21-Apr 8.00$         2nd Aaron Craig 225

Doubles Event Shifts
16.00$       1st Aaron Craig 190 13-Apr 8.00$         2nd Jesse Wilson 158

16.00$       1st Andrew Hill 236 21-Apr 8.00$         2nd Don Sutherland 187

Singles Event Shifts
16.00$       1st Aaron Craig 269 13-Apr 8.00$         2nd Ian Nakonechny 185

16.00$       1st Andrew Hill 258 21-Apr 8.00$         2nd Brad Jarvis 233

SINGLES EVENT DOUBLES EVENT

TEAM EVENT ALL-EVENTS

SCRATCH ALL-EVENTS LADIES ALL-EVENTS


